## HARRIS COUNTY WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 36 NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

TO: THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF HARRIS COUNTY WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 36 OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS AND TO ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors will hold a special meeting on **Tuesday, April 30, 2024, at 3:00 p.m.** at the District's office located at 903 Hollywood, Houston, Texas 77015, which is inside the boundaries of the District.

to consider and act upon the following matters:

- 1. Public Comment.
- 2. Security Camera Demonstration.

EXECUTED this 5th day of April, 2024.

DISTRICT SEAL)

HARRIS COUNTY WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 36

Alan P. Petrov

Johnson Petrov LLP

Attorneys for the District